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California EBT Surcharge-Free ATMs 
EBT Cajeros automáticos (ATM) sin recargos en California 

Actors' FCU
Alaska USA FCU
Alta One FCU (NEA-WEA)
Armed Forces Bank
Auto Club FCU
Banc of California
Bank of America
Bank of Hope
Bank of Marin
Bank of The Sierra
Bank of The West
Bay Federal Credit Union
Caltech Employees Federal Credit Union 
Capital One
Cardtronics
Central Valley Community Bank
Chase
Citibank
Clearpath FCU
Comerica Bank
Commonwealth Business Bank 
Community Bank Of Santa Maria
East-West Bank
Exchange Bank
First Northern Bank Of Dixon
Financial Center Credit Union

 First Republic Bank 
Flagstar Bank 
Fremont Bank
Golden 1 Credit Union 
Mechanics Bank
Merco Credit Union
Monterey Credit Union
Pacific Premier Bank 
Plumas Bank 
Priority One Credit Union
tRedwood Credi Union 
Sacramento Credit Union
Safe Credit Union
SAG-AFTRA FCU
San Diego County Credit Union 
Sterling Bank And Trust 
Sun Community FCU  
Tri Counties Bank 
U.S. Bank
Umpqua Bank
Union Bank
United Security Bank 
USPS FCU 
Wells Fargo Bank 
Wescom Credit Union 
Yolo Federal Credit Union 

ATMs at the physical locations of these institutions are always surcharge free. However, some of these 
institutions have remote ATMs that might not be surcharge free. For example, CitiBank ATMs in a Kaiser 
Hospital may collect surcharges.  

Los ATM presentes en las localidades de estas instituciones nunca tienen recargos.  Sin embargo, 
algunas de estas instituciones tienen ATM remotos que podrían tener recargos.  Por ejemplo, los ATM 
de CitiBank localizados dentro de un hospital de Kaiser podrían cobrar recargos. 
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Surcharge-Free EBT Merchants 

LOCATION NAME 

CASH  
BACK  
LIMIT LOCATION NAME 

CASH  
BACK  
LIMIT 

$35.00 $200.00 
$40.00 $200.00 
$40.00 $200.00 
$40.00 $200.00 
$40.00 $200.00 
$50.00 $200.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 $200.00 
$50.00 $200.00 

$100.00 $200.00 
$100.00 $200.00 
$100.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 $200.00 
$100.00 $200.00 
$100.00

$200.00 

$100.00 No Limit 
$100.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 
$200.00 No Limit 

CVS
Circle K 
Kroger
My Goods Market
Target
Dollar Tree  
Kmart  
Trader Joe's  
USPS Offices 
El Super   
Holiday Foods  
Rite Aid  
R-N Market
Sam's Club
Walgreens
Walmart
Whole Foods
99 Ranch Market 
Albertsons
Albertsons - Safeway 
Albertsons - Vons
Big Saver Foods
Cardenas Food Center 
Food Maxx
Gelson's Market
Lorena Market $200.00 

Krog er - Food 4 Less
Kroger - Foods Co
Kroger - Ralphs
Lucky  
Lunardi's Marke
Mar-Val Food Store
Raley's  
Raleys - Bel Air
Raleys - Food Source   
Raleys - Nob Hill Foods  
Save Mart   
Stater Bros. Markets  
Superior Grocers  
Top Valu  
City Market  
Jon's Market
La Favorita Market 
Neighborhood Market 
Northgate Market
Nugget Market
Numero Uno Market
Super A Foods
Vallarta Supermarket
Winco Foods 
Smart Foods

No Limit 

$200.00 

$200.00 
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Surcharging EBT ATMs 
LOCATION NAME SURCHARGE 

AMOUNT LOCATION NAME SURCHARGE 
AMOUNT 

1st Capital Bank $3.00 
1st United Credit Union $3.00 
ALL US CU $3.00 
Antioch Community FCU $2.00 
Arrowhead Credit Union $3.00 
Bank of Feather River $2.00 
Bank of Hemet $3.00 
Bank of Whittier $3.00 
Banner Bank $4.00 
Baxter Credit Union $3.00 
BBVA USA $4.00 
Befit Financial FCU $3.00 

$2.50 
$2.50 
$2.50 
$2.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.00 
$2.50 
$3.50 
$3.00 
$2.00 
$2.50 

$0 – $3.00 
$3.00 
$4.00 
$4.00 
$2.50 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.50 
$3.00 
$1.50 
$3.50 
$2.50 
$2.00 

Merco Credit Union 
Mid Cities Credit Union 
Midfirst Bank 
Mission City FCU 
Mission National Bank 
Monterey Credit Union 
Navy FCU 
Northern California National Bank 
Northrop Grumman FCU 
Oak Valley Community Bank 
One United Bank 
Pacific Mercantile Bank 
Pacific Western Bank 
Paradise Valley FCU 
Pasadena FCU 
PenFed Credit Union 
Premier Valley Bank 
Redwood Capital Bank 
River City Bank 
River Valley Community Bank 
Safe Credit Union 
San Diego County Credit Union
Savings Bank of Mendocino  
Shinhan Bank 
Solano First FCU 
Summit State Bank 
Suncrest Bank 
Sunwest Bank 
Travis Credit Union 
Tucoemas Credit Union 
Union Bank 
United Business Bank
Universal Bank 
US Metro Bank 
VA Desert Pacific FCU 
Valley Strong Credit Union 
WestAmerica Bank 
Woori America Bank 

Beneficial State Bank 
Boston Private Bank & Trust 
Chaffey FCU 
Citibank   
Citizens Business Bank 
Community West Bank 
Cornerstone Community Bank 
Corrections FCU 
CTBC Bank 
Edwards Federal Credit Union 
El Dorado Savings Bank 
Evertrust Bank 
Exchange Bank 
Farmers' and Merchants' Bank 
First Bank  
First City Credit Union 
GBC International Bank 
Hanmi Bank 
HomeStreet Bank 
HSBC Bank 
International City Bank 
Kinecta FCU 
Mattel Credit Union 
Mega Bank 
Members 1ST CU 
Merced School Employees FCU 
Pacific Postal Credit Union $2.50 

$0 - $3.00
$2.00 
$2.00 
$3.00 
$2.00 

$0 - $3.25
$3.00 
$1.50 
$2.00 

$2.50 - $3.00 
$2.50 
$2.50 
$2.75 
$2.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$4.00 
$1.50 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.50 
$4.00
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.50 
$4.00 
$3.00 

$2.00 - $3.00 
$3.50 
$2.50 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 
$2.50




